McClave School District No. Re-2

December 11, 2023

Meeting was brought to order by President Hemphill at 6:03 p.m.

Those attending the McClave Board of Education special meeting were Board members Terri Beckett, Jack Goble, Teale Hemphill, Stephanie Malone, and Derek White Heckman. Also in attendance were Superintendent Howe, Principal Pacino, and Brittany Henson.

Jack Goble made a motion to approve the minutes from the special meeting on November 6, 2023 and the work session on November 28, 2023. The motion was seconded by Stephanie Malone.

VOTED:	Terri Beckett	YEA <u>X</u> NAY
	Jack Goble	YEAX NAY
	Teale Hemphill	YEA <u>X</u> NAY
	Stephanie Malone	YEA <u>X</u> NAY
	Derek White Heckm	an YEA <u>X</u> NAY

It was moved by Stephanie Malone to approve the agenda. The motion was seconded by Derek White Heckman.

VOTED:	Terri Beckett	YEAX NAY
	Jack Goble	YEAX NAY
	Teale Hemphill	YEAX NAY
	Stephanie Malone	YEAX NAY
	Derek White Heckm	an YEA X NAY

A motion was made by Stephanie Malone to approve the Assurances for Financial Accreditation. The motion was seconded by Terri Beckett.

VOTED:	Terri Beckett	YEA <u>X</u> NAY
	Jack Goble	YEA X NAY
	Teale Hemphill	YEA X NAY
	Stephanie Malone	YEA X NAY
	Derek White Heckm	nan YEA <u>X</u> NAY

Jack Goble moved to approve a teaching contract for Katie Roesch from January through May of 2024. The motion was seconded by Terri Beckett.

VOTED:	Terri Beckett	YEA <u>X</u> NAY
	Jack Goble	YEA <u>X</u> NAY
	Teale Hemphill	YEAX NAY
	Stephanie Malone	YEA <u>X</u> NAY
	Derek White Heckm	nan YEA <u>X</u> NAY

It was moved by Stephanie Malone to renew the activity fund CD at McClav	76
State Bank for 12 months. The motion was seconded by Derek White Heckman.	

VOTED:	Terri Beckett Jack Goble Teale Hemphill Stephanie Malone Derek White Heckn	YEA <u>X</u> NAY YEA <u>X</u> NAY YEA <u>X</u> NAY YEA <u>X</u> NAY nan YEA <u>X</u> NAY			
Meeting was adjourned at 7:22 p.m.					
Derek White Heckman, BOC	ES Director Jack	Goble, Treasurer			
Stephanie Malone, Vice-Pres	ident Terri	Beckett, Secretary			
Teale Hemphill, President					